06-29-2004 Docket No.: US 149284-1 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMS No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102779504 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ted Alan Reed 04/22/2004 Name: General Electric Company Eric Arthur Warren 04/22/2004 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One River Road ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Schenectady State: NY ☐ Other Execution Date: See execution dates noted above Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 19, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth S. Wheelock 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: GE Advanced Materials Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Plastics Avenue 07-0888 B/BOO4 DBYRME 00000076 070888 10871987 40.00 04 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Pittsfield ZIP: 01201 State: MA DO NOTUSE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth S. Wheelock, Reg. No. 36,340

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Ted Alan Reed of 102 Lincoln Road, Marietta, OH 45750 United States and Eric Arthur Warren of 619 Tick Ridge Road, Vincent, OH 45784-5237 United States, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Continuous Manufacture of High Internal Phase Ratio Emulsions Using Relatively Low-Shear and Low-Temperature Processing Steps invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

alan Keed Date: April 22, 2004

auntey). Runard Date: April 22,2004

Witnessed by: <u>Sashara g. White</u> Date: <u>April 22, 2004</u>

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 015497 FRAME: 0407 Eric Arthur Warren

Witnessed by: Chaumen | Punond | Date: April 22, 2004

Signature | Date: April 22, 2004

Witnessed by:
Signature

Barbara J. White

Printed Name of Witness

Date: April 22,2004

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 015497 FRAME: 0408